Amendment No. 9 to
Joint Powers Agreement for Standard Data Record
Document Control Date: May 1, 2020

This Amendment to the Joint Powers Agreement, titled “Standard Data
Record Network Group Agreement” (hereinafter “Joint Powers Agreement’), is entered into by,
between, and among the undersigned California counties for the purposes of collecting, stering
and maintaining data necessary to the assessment function.

WHEREAS, the underlying Counties entered into the Joint Powers Agreement for the
purposes of collecting, storing, and maintaining data necessary to the assessment function
performed by the California County Assessors (hereinafter “Participating Assessors”), each of which
is an officer and agent of his or her respective county; and

WHEREAS, the Participating Assessors how desire to exercise the option to extend
the term of the Joint Powers Agreement for an additional four-year term effective July 1, 2020
through June 30, 2024; and to recognize, at this time for future extensions, the permanent
and annual business of e-files for data collection and handling of the Business Property

Statement (BPS); and

WHEREAS, the Participating Assessors now desire to elect Bob Dutton, San
Bernardino County Assessor, as the Coordinating Assessor to the next four-year term
effective July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Participating Assessors mutually agree:

1. Extend Term. The term of the Joint Powers Agreement is hereby extended for an
additional four (4) years with term beginning July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2024, and
recognizes e-files as a permanent and annual business resource to the assessment

function.

2. Nomination. This Amendment recognizes the election of Bob Dutton as the Coordinating
Assessor from July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2024.

3. Signature in Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in counterparts by all
parties. The Amendment is effective as fo any signatory party on execution and, for
purposes of enforcement, true copies of signatures shall be deemed to be original

signatures.

4. Except as amended herein, the remaining provisions of the Joint Powers Agreement
shall remain the same and in full effect and force.

Amendment No. 9 JPA SDR, Document Control Date, May 1, 2020




SDR JPA No. 9 AMENDMENT RATIFICATION SURVEY due by May 29, 2020 (Continued)

ounty Name
01 Alameda
02 Alpine
03 Amador
04 Butte
05 Calaveras
06 Colusa
07 Contra Costa
08 Del Norte
09 El Dorado
10 Fresno
11 Glenn
12 Humboldt
13 imperial
14 Inyo
15 Kern
16 Kings
17 Lake
18 Lassen

Amendment No. 9 JPA SDR, Document Control Date, May 1, 2020



SDR JPA No. 9 AMENDMENT RATIFICATION SURVEY due by May 29, 2020 (Continued)

19 Los Angeles
20 Madera

21 Marin

22 Mariposa
23 Mendocino
24 Merced

25 Medoc

28 Mono

27 Monterey
28 Napa

29 Nevada

30 Qrange

3N Placer

32 Plumas

33 Riverside
34 Sacramento
35 San Benito
36 San Bernardino
37 San Diego

Amendment No. 9 JPA SDR, Document Control Date, May 1, 2020



SDR JPA No. 9 AMENDMENT RATIFICATION SURVEY due by May 29, 2020 (Continued)

38 San Francisco
39 San Joaquin
40 San Luis Obispo
41 San Mateo

42 Santa Barbara
43 Santa Clara
44 Santa Cruz

45 Shasta

48 Sierra

47 Siskiyou

48 Solano

49 Sonoma

50 Stanislaus

51 Sutter

52 Tehama

53 Trinity

54 Tulare

55 Tuolumne

56 Ventura

Amendment No. 9 JPA SDR, Document Control Date, May 1, 2020



SDR JPA No. 9 AMENDMENT RATIFICATION SURVEY due by May 29, 2020 (Continued)

The executed survey should be sent by email to Leslie Yeun by May 29, 2020.

Leslie Yeun, Executive Secretary il
Phone: (909)-382-3207
Leslie.Yeun@arc.sbcounty.gov

Amendment No. 9 JPA SDR, Document Control Date, May 1, 2020




